Amendment to Agreement with UNUM for Disability Insurance

AMENDMENT NO. 5 TO AGREEMENT NO. A-13188 BY AND

BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND UNUM

THIS AMENDMENT is made to the PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT for the provision
of disability insurance by and between UNUM, hereinafter “CONTRACTOR,” and the County of
Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as “County.”

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR wish to amend the AGREEMENT to change the ending
term date.

NOW THEREFORE, the County and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the AGREEMENT in
the following manner:

1.

Section 4.0 — “TERM OF AGREEMENT,” paragraph 4.1 shall be amended by removing
“The term shall commence February 1, 2015 through and including June 30, 2020, with the
option to extend the AGREEMENT upon mutual consent. County is not required to state a reason
£ it elects not to renew this AGREEMENT.” and replacing it with “The term shall commence
February 1, 2015 through and including February 29, 2020, with the option to extend the
AGREEMENT upon mutual consent. County is not required to state a reason if it elects not to
renew this AGREEMENT.”

Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the AGREEMENT
are unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT and shall continue in full force and effect
as set forth in the AGREEMENT.

. A copy of this AMENDMENT shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT signed and dated

by the County Contracts/Purchasing Officer on June 27, 2016.

This space left blank intentionally

Amendment No. 5
Agreement No. A-13188
Page 1 of 2



-

<

~# Contracts/Purchasing Officer

Amendment to Agreement with UNUM for Disability Insurance

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this AMENDMENT on the day and year written below.

~ MONTEREY COUNTY

s a
- E

-

CONTRACTOR

By: \Z\O\Mm

Dated: 2 -2/%?

Signature of Chair, President, g{/
Vice-President

]
\ /

Approved as to Fi isq@}%rovis\zj
\

e Presiderts eneli s N, Bnehls Operaons

Printed Name and Title

Dated: f&// 7/8)

S4 A~
f
|
I

L/
LM J A
Deputy Auditor/C(&ntrol:}lér
/
Dated: 15419

By:

Approved as to Liability Provisions:

(Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,
Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)*

Risk Management

Dated:

Printed Name and Title

Dated:

Approved as to Form:

S L 1A

Deput nt} Counsel’

Dated@%wﬁ' , 5} 70‘

e

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations,
the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers.
If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature

of a partner who has authority to exe
contracting in an individual capacity,

personally sign the Agreement.

cute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If CONTRACTOR is
the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall

Amendment No. 5
Agreement No. A-13188
Page 2 of 2



